

Republic of the Philippines MUNICIPALITY OF ORION Province of Bataan





Secretariat Office, 2nd Floor Municipal Building, San Vicente, Orion, Bataan Telephone No. 244-9611 local 107

BAC RESOLUTION NO. 124b series of 2023

BAC Resolution Declaring Single Calculated and Responsive Bid

WHEREAS, the Municipality of Orion, Bataan advertised the Invitation to Apply for Eligibility and to Bid of the project of <u>Purchase of Brand New Forward Dump Truck for Municipality of Orion of Four Million Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Pesos (4,250,000.00)</u> in PhilGEPS and a conspicuous place in the premises of the municipality of Orion, Bataan continuously from October 28 – November 22, 2023.

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisements, one (1) prospective bidder namely Edwin S. Santiago Enterprise Corporation purchase the bidding documents and submitted its bid last November 22, 2023.

WHEREAS, the bid of the single bidder was found to be substantially complying.

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount
EDWIN S. SANTIAGO ENTERPRISE CORPORATION	4,250,000.00

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification of all the eligibility, technical and financial requirements submitted by the Bidders with the Single Calculated Bid, its bid has been found out to be responsive;

NOW, THEREFORE, We the members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED:

- a.) To declare Edwin S. Santiago Enterprise Corporation as the winning Bidder with the Single Calculated and Responsive Bid for Purchase of Brand New Forward Dump Truck for Municipality of Orion with an ABC of Php 4,250,000.00 in Orion, Bataan as the total bid amount of Php 4,250,000.00.
- b.) To recommend for approval by the Municipal Mayor of the Municipality of Orion, Bataan foregoing findings

RESOLVED FURTHER, to furnish with a copy of this resolution, Municipal MAYOR ANTONIO L. RAYMUNDO JR. for his information and approval.

RESOLVED unanimously this 4th day of December, 2023 at Orion, Bataan.

Recommending Approval:

BAC Chairman

BAC Member

BAC Member

BAC Member

Approved by:

ANTONIO L. RAYMUNDO JR Municipal Mayor

Approved on_

Bacresolutionno124bs2023 page 2 of 2